

Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University

(Government of Central Provinces, State University established by Education Department Notification No. 513 dated August 1, 1923, and governed by the Maharashtra Public University Act, 2016 (Maharashtra Act No. 6 of 2017)

College Development Department

Jamnalal Bajaj Administrative Building, Mahatma Jotiba Phule Educational Complex, Comps Chowk to Ambazari T-Point Marg, Nagpur - 440033 Tel No: 0712-2529932 Fax No: 0712-2555701, E-mail ID: infoarcollege@ymail.com

No.M.V./472

Dated : 30-05-2024

copies,

principal, Mr. Haridasan Women's College Chichal/Twelfth Hour.- Lakhandur, Dist.- Bhandara - 441805

Subject :- Regarding providing continuous affiliation as per academic and administrative audit of the college.

Sir/Madam,

As per Section 37(j),(k) and 114 of the Maharashtra Public University Act, 2016, we are hereby informed regarding the application submitted by you for academic and administrative audit on <u>01-02-2024</u> to extend the continuous affiliation period of the ongoing courses in your college. According to the recommendation made by the Academic and Administrative Audit Committee as well as the Board of Trustees, Hon. The Vice-Chancellor has approved under Section 12(7) of the Maharashtra Public University Act, 2016 dated <u>18-05-2024</u>.

On behalf of the Faculty Council Hon. As per the approval given by the Vice-Chancellor, the courses as mentioned in the table below are being provided continuous affiliation for the session 2024-25.

A.No.	faculty	Curriculum	Subject	medium	access capacity	Shera
1	Science and Technology	Bachelor of Science (Home Science) - [First Year]	[Home Science] [As Per Syllabus]	Marathi	120	
2	Science and Technology	Bachelor of Science (Home Science) - [Academic Year]	[Home Science] [As Per Syllabus]	Marathi	120	
3	Science and Technology	Bachelor of Science (Home Science) - [[] Third Year []]	[Home Science] [As Per Syllabus]	Marathi	120	

Following is the table of permanently affiliated courses.

A.No.	faculty	Curriculum	Subject	medium		Year of permanent attachment					
No Records.											

Your faithful,

(Dr.Raman Madane) Deputy Chancellor R.T.M. Nagpur University, Nagpur

Copy forwarded for information :-

1. Hon. Director (Board of Examinations and Evaluation), R.T.U.M. Nagpur University, Nagpur

(Dr. Raman Madane) Deputy Chancellor R.T.M. Nagpur University, Nagpur